

## **SPECIAL NOTICE**

A staff member of the Association's Activity & Resource Centre has tested preliminary positive for COVID-19 following a rapid antigen test on 23 February 2022, and is now awaiting the result of the COVID-19 nucleic acid testing. The staff member last performed duties on 17 February 2022. The Activity & Resource Centre is temporarily closed from 23 February 2022 for thorough cleaning and disinfection.

The Association will closely monitor the nucleic acid test result and take follow-up action as appropriate, and remind the staff to pay attention to personal hygiene and stay vigilant.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

The Family Planning Association of Hong Kong
23 February 2022